moosapotamus.net
ADA Flanger Clone Build Instructions  Page 1 of 12
ADA Flanger Clone Build Documentation
MN3007 version – PCB rev5 – January 2010
(updated Feb 2012)
Power supply
The power supply section of the circuit is located in the lower left corner of the PCB.
Either a +9VDC wall wart or a +18VDC wall wart is recommend. Alternatively, one or

sorts. I set up the rest by ear using the clock range and max clock trims.
This route would be beneficial to a novice because it is possible to see each separate
building block working on its own and makes it easy to remember where everything is in
the board - good for troubleshooting. I would even draw round the various sections on
the circuit board with a felt tipped pen as a guide.
moosapotamus.net
ADA Flanger Clone Build Instructions  Page 5 of 12
moosapotamus.net
ADA Flanger Clone Build Instructions  Page 6 of 12
moosapotamus.net
ADA Flanger Clone Build Instructions  Page 7 of 12
moosapotamus.net
ADA Flanger Clone Build Instructions  Page 8 of 12
ADA Flanger Clone (MN3007 version) Bill of Materials
Description Mouser p/n Qty Part Reference Comment
0.01 140-PM2A103K 5 C1, C3, C10, C20, C23
0.1 140-PM2A104K 4 C9, C16, C28, C37
0.22 505-MKS20.022/63/5 1 C33
0.47 75-MKT1818447064 1 C7
1 581-TAP105K025SCS 1 C32 Tant
1 505-MKS21/50/10 1 C21 Film
2 140-L35V2.2-RC 1 C38
2.2 140-L35V2.2-RC 2 C6, C17
4.7 140-MLRL50V4.7-RC 5 C2, C5, C15, C27, C35
10 140-L35V10-RC 1 C39
22 140-ESRL50V22-RC 2 C4, C36
33 140-ESRL50V33-RC 4 C22, C24, C25, C26
100 140-L25V100-RC 1 C40
470 140-XRL25V470-RC 1 C31
100p 140-500P5-101K-RC 2 C8, C14
1500p 140-PEI2A152J-RC 1 C18
39p 140-50N2-390J-RC 1 C29
510p 140-500P5-501K-RC 1 C19
47 271-47-RC 4 R6, R55, R62, R68
100 271-100-RC 3 R27, R45, R50
250 271-249-RC 1 R72
100k 271-100K-RC 6 R30, R31, R46, R48, R52, R58
10k 271-10K-RC 5 R13, R34, R36, R37, R67
150k 271-150K-RC 1 R65
14k 271-14K-RC 1 R71
1k 271-1K-RC 4 R1, R14, R60, R70
1M 271-1.0M-RC 3 R5, R35, R54
1M3 291-1.3M-RC 1 R28
20k 271-20K-RC 3 R9, R63, R64
22k 271-22K-RC 5 R32, R33, R39, R51, R73
27k 271-27K-RC 4 R10, R41, R42, R43
2k7 271-2.7K-RC 3 R3, R47, R61
2M2 271-2.2M-RC 1 R69
30k 271-30K-RC 3 R2, R4, R38
43k 271-43K-RC 1 R26
47k 271-47K-RC 1 R11
510k 291-510K-RC 1 R53
51k 271-51K-RC 2 R49, R66
5k1 271-5.1K-RC 1 R44
68k 271-68K-RC 6 R7, R8, R12, R29, R40, R56
75k 271-75K-RC 1 R59
82k 271-82K-RC 1 R57
1N914 512-1N914 6 D1, D2, D3, D4, D5, D6
1N4001 512-1N4001 1 D7
1N5817 512-1N5817 2 D8, D11
10kb Pot 313-1000F-10K 2 P1, P3 Enhance, Manual